BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Woodbury County, Iowa, that the offer at public auction of: 

By         ILUM LLC   __in the sum of    Fifty Thousand Dollars & 00/100 ($50,000.00)-------------------------------------------
----------dollars. 

For the following described real estate, To Wit: 

Parcel #894722477001 
Lots two hundred three (203) to two hundred nine (209), both inclusive, Kendon, an addition to Sioux City, in the 
County of Woodbury and State of Iowa 
(1724 Rock Street) 

Now and included in and forming a part of the City of Sioux City, Iowa, the same is hereby accepted: said 
Amount being a sum LESS than the amount of the general taxes, interests, costs and penalties against the said Real